Ports

5 –69.06 –0.27 —0.12 –55.13

10 –86.58 –0.68 —13.63 –64.39

20 –86.64 –37.92 —70.57 –100.00

Atlantic Ports
5 252.00* — — —

10 253.00* — 6.08 —

20 253.00* 99.00 106.63 —

Lake
States

Lower Miss
Ports

5 12.54 — 0.02 0.02

10 12.54 0.58 0.51 –0.16

20 12.54 0.73 28.33 2.06

All
Regions

South-Central
5 3.98 — — —

10 5.07 — 1.02 —

20 5.07 0.02 3.47 —

Lower Miss
Ports

5 1.15 0.03 — 1.27

10 1.32 0.22 1.45 1.39

20 1.32 5.19 3.19 2.16

Great Lakes
Ports

5 –66.26 –0.67 –0.12 –48.58

10 –83.13 –2.30 –13.63 –56.74

20 –83.13 –39.07 –70.57 –88.12

Atlantic Ports
5 139.23 — — —

10 139.23 0.01 1.52 0.23

20 139.23 4.59 38.95 0.31

Notes: Percent changes are relative to the results in Table 6, with the exception of the entries marked (*). The
latter are in 1,000 metric tons because the corresponding results in Table 6 are zero.

58

Table 14. Percent Change in Interregional Transportation Flows of Soybeans under Different GCM
Scenarios due to Increases in Shipping Cost Caused by Reduced Water Levels in the Great Lakes

Source Destination
% Increase in
Shipping Cost

MRI-CGCM 2.2 GFDL 2.0 GFDL 2.1 CGCM 3.1

Corn
Belt

Corn Belt
5% –1.35 0.86 2.48 –0.12

10% 3.74 0.73 3.22 –0.11
20% 5.34 0.73 4.45 –0.14

Lower Miss
Ports

5% 2.71 0.44 0.02 0.20
10% 2.72 1.11 0.03 0.20
20% 3.34 1.17 0.07 0.24

Great Lakes
Ports

5% –26.92 –9.22 –24.11 –3.36
10% –71.31 –9.59 –29.02 –56.72
20% –78.12 –11.14 –37.68 –100.00

Atlantic
Ports

5% 108.00* 10.37 59.73 —
10% 481.00* 10.37 60.18 269.00*
20% 481.00* 10.58 60.18 483.00*

Lake
States

Corn Belt
5% 9.14 –12.23 –10.95 1.11

10% –24.76 –10.22 –14.14 1.11
20% –35.07 –10.22 –19.52 1.47

Great Lakes
Ports

5% –13.21 –38.46 — –64.09
10% –13.21 –100.00 — –84.16
20% –100.00 –100.00 — –87.66

Atlantic
Ports

5% –2.48 3.67 17.08 23.08
10% 11.26 3.67 22.05 31.82
20% 11.53 3.77 24.92 26.40

All
Regions

Lower Miss
Ports

5% 1.64 0.48 0.03 0.20
10% 1.65 0.91 0.05 0.20
20% 3.32 0.96 0.11 0.56

Great Lakes
Ports

5% –24.81 –11.54 –24.11 –34.76
10% –62.59 –16.77 –29.02 –70.86
20% –81.46 –18.19 –37.68 –93.52

Atlantic
Ports

5% 2.02 5.14 18.84 18.14
10% 28.91 5.14 22.49 42.14
20% 29.18 5.26 24.64 51.50

Notes: Percent changes are relative to the results in Table 7, with the exception of the entries marked (*). The
latter are in 1,000 metric tons because the corresponding results in Table 7 are zero.

59

(a) Corn

(b) Soybeans

Note: Changes are relative to the results in Figure 10.

Figure 14. Percent changes in (a) corn and (b) soybean shipments by modes of transportation under
different GCM scenarios due to increases in shipping cost caused by a reduction in Great Lakes water
levels.

60

(a) Corn

(b) Soybeans

Note: Changes are relative to the results in Figure 11.